
Thank you for reading- Have a nice weekend  
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Key dates for week beginning 15th January 2024 

 

Welcome back!  

Happy New Year to all in the Gresham Community. We hope you all had an enjoyable 

Christmas break. We are looking forward to a productive spring term!  

 

Gresham Behaviour Celebration 

Next week our new behaviour focus will be being considerate. 

Our learning focus will be perseverance. Children will be nominated for headteacher's 

awards based on how well they are able to demonstrate this skill next week. 

Half Term on a Page 

This is a reminder that the Half Term on a Page documents can be viewed and 

downloaded from the Gresham website under the 'Curriculum' heading. These outline the 

learning for the half term. If you would like more detail regarding your child's learning, 

please visit the subject pages where our curriculum maps can be found. 

 

Reception 2024 

Just a gentle reminder that if you have a child who is due to start school in September 

2024 the closing date for applications is 15th January. Please do let the office know (if you 

have not done so already) if you have a sibling coming into Reception in September 

2024.  

 

After School Activity Clubs  

Please remember that bookings for school run clubs are now available for booking on 

ParentPay clubs (Please see Parentmail dated 12th December for details). Clubs ran by 

outside providers should be booked directly with them. Also Perform, a drama club that 

recently provided workshops to the children, are also offering a £40 discount on their 

classes. All flyers for external club providers can be found here.  

 

Quiet corner 

Thank you for all the donations of games, puzzles, colouring equipment and blankets for 

the quiet corner being run by the Year 5 EMAS team. They are still in need of scatter 

cushions if anyone has any that they could donate.  

 

Monday  • Swimming Gala training Y3, 4 & 5 

Tuesday  • No events this day 

Wednesday  • No events this day 

Thursday  • Pop choir to the O2 (Y4-6); No pop choir club 

today 

• Soundstart Year 3  

• Year 5 netball bee - invited children only  

Friday • Year 3&4 and Year 5&6 Basketball Festival at 

Coombe Wood School – invited children only.  

• Girls football v Forestdale away 

Gresham Primary School Important Information for the week  
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Thank you for reading- Have a nice weekend  

 

Extra Flu Clinics 

Please find attached a flyer with January dates for extra flu immunisation sessions if your 

child did not receive their vaccination in school. 

 

HAPPY AND HEALTHY 2024!  
 

Future dates (new dates in red)  

Saturday 20th January -Cross Country – Woodcote School  

Monday 22nd January – Swimming gala training - Year 6 

Monday 22nd January -Friendly basketball v Tudor Academy  

Tuesday 23rd January – Boys’ football v Courtwood Home 

Thursday 25th January – Special menu for Burns night (details to follow) 

Friday 26th January – Swimming Gala 1 – 4pm (invited children) 

Monday 29th January – Year 6 swimming begins  

Monday 29th January – Girls’ football v St Peters home 

Monday 5th February – Girls’ football v St Peters away 

Tuesday 6th February – Boys’ football vs Courtwood away 

Thursday 8th February – Special menu for Chinese New Year (details to follow) 

Friday 9th February – Boys’ football v Forestdale Home 

Friday 9th February – Last day of term 

Monday 19th February – School reopens  

Friday 23rd February – Disco Bingo (PA event)  

Friday 23rd February – Football v Atwood away 

Friday 23rd February –Year 5 science night  

Monday 26th February – Reception height and weight check.  

Tuesday 27th February – Class photographs  

Wednesday 28th February – Sport club photographs  

Friday 1st March – Special menu for St David’s day (details to follow) 

Saturday 2nd March – Gresham Talent Show 

Thursday 7th March – World Book Day and special menu 

Friday 15th March – Girls’ football v Atwood away double header 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening late 5 – 8pm 

Thursday 21st March – Soundstart concert to parents 

Wednesday 27th March – Parents’ evening early 4 – 7pm 

 

 

 

 


